'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
SEP 9 & 01

-

Ms. Karen Russell,

Executive Director

St. John Lutheran Care Center
500 Wittenberg Way, P.O. Box 928
Mars, Pennsylvania 16046

RE: St John Specialty Care Center
License #: 448330

Dear Ms. Russell:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
March 1, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://Amww.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

J ueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harisburg, PA 17120 | 7T17.782.3670 | F 717.783.8662 | www.dhs slate pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 65 Pa,Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 21
PCH Mame; ST JOHNM SPECIALTY CARE CENTER : Licanse Numper; 441833
Addrass; 500 WITTENBERG WAY P O BOX 928, MARS, PA 16046 County: Buliyy
Administralor: REBECCATOOMEY Reglon: WEST
Lagal Enlity Name: ST JOHN LUTHERAN CARE CENTER
e

Legal Entity Addrass: 500 WITTEMBERG WAY, MARS, PA 16048 = CRIVED
Cerﬂﬁcate 4} of Occupanc [ s

9 te) pancy WMAY § Q2017

06/01/1985 WEST Nkunan Vielh OFFICE

Cotnin. of PADept. L& Hurnon Sondicas Heenslng
Slafting Hours

Resldent Support: Total Dally Staff: 13 Waking Slaff: 10

Tyne of Inspaction: Full 8HA Duckot Nusitber: Notice: Unannotmoatl

Reasen{s) for inspostion(s)
Renewal

On-Slte Inspoctions Dales and Department Reprasontatlves On-Sie
03/04 /2017 Fiinner-Alman, Lisa; Bedford, Katlo

Olf-Site inspection Dates and Inapoctors, If Appllcabla

Olhyer Detalis
Partial or Full Triggors: Rantlom Indlcalors:

Resldent Demograpiiic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capaclly: J6 Number of Resldanis who!

Number of Residonts Served: 13 Recalve Supplemantal Securily Income: 2
Secured Domoniia Care Unit in Home: No Aro 80 Years of Age or Older; 13

Aren: Have tontal Hness: O

Sacured Demontin Unit Capaclty, I Applicable: Have an Inletiectunsl Disablifty: O

Number of Rosidonis Served In Secuted Demontia Cara Unil, Have a Mohility Head; O

if applicable:
Havo a Phyaloal Disabliity: O

Mumber of Current Hosplice Resldents: O

Humbor of Hospice Restdants [ past year: 2




MAY 3 i 217 Page 2 of 21

Violation Reporl: 44833 - 0¥/01/2017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa WEST REGION 521 1 Ayrgoe
PGH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Fluman Samie L0 OFFICE

Lol Img,a;ngﬁ_. s ——]

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600
2600.3(c) - The personal care home shall post the current license, a copy of the currenl licensing inspection summary
issued by the Department and a copy of this chapter In a conspictous and public place In the personal care home.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The current licensing inspsction summary, dated 5/4/16, was nol posted in a conspicuous and public place in lhe hone.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Allach papes as necessary, Remensber that you must sign and date any atinehed pages.)

Inciude steps to comract the viololion descibad above and siops lo prevont a similar vielation tram ceeurmng agaln, If steps connot be conpfotod
immedietely, Inviuds dules by Willch tie sivps wii be compleiud.

( ste atvachest POC)

Repeal Violatien: No Date(s) of Provious Violallon{g):

Slgnature of Logal Entity Representative L
Required on EVERY Page - /,g’{'fl(l{'dﬂ_/ {/ﬁ/}‘}’\/\

Printed Namo and Tille of Legal Er{ﬂly Represontative Date

{Required on EVERY Paqe} &{1’) y ,ﬁa 5'3‘)__& — '7
: A4
Rﬁ MW ,’,
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tha above plan of correciion is appeoved as of «(L[L(Z’LL Plan of correclion Implemonlation stalus as ol /
{Dale g Daie)

[T] rullyimplementad
Parlially implemenied - Adequate Progress

The above plan al corcaclion was approved by ‘%i‘ [:] Parliatly Implenonted - Inadequate Prograss
ials)

[] Motimplemented




HECEIVED

MEY & & 2017 Page 3 of 21

Vialatlon Report: 44833 - 037012017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa VWERT B A Bt o e g
HELN Pl L0 ORF
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Human §et;v§ri*;.!q}.};;(ri!{:£?E

1, REGULATICN 55 Pa.Cade §2600
2600.5(a)(1} - The administrator or a designee shall provide, upon request, immediale access io the home, the residents
and records to; Agenls of the Deparimentl.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Prioe o lunch, agents of the Depariment requested rosklont assessmonts and suppor! plans for reskdents to Include residents 13 and
#7: however, they viare nevar racelved. Stalf indlcaled they were unablg lo locate the records.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) [Allach prpes us necessry, Remember that you nust slgst and date any attached pages.)

tnclzin slopa In cotract the vislalion describod rbovo and stops to proven! 8 simllar viololion from eccuring agaip. i staps cannol be complalod
Fnmutiatoly, cfude dales by which the slops wif bo complolod,

(see atracheoh LOC)

Repeat Vlofation; No Dale(s) of Pravious Vielation(s):

Signaturo of Legal Enlity Represenitive

(Required on EVERY Page) L&M \Ef il g

Printed Name and Tile of Logal E,itily Reprosantalive '

{Raquired on EVERY Pagel -1 )
Rebears Toapoe, PCHA 5 e/

Date

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is spproved as of ) Flan of corraclion implementatfon slalus as ol d 1 /17
T Daie)

Fully Implementad
The above plan of correclian was appiovad by
Ifitials)
Mol Implemenied

L - - B

Parliafly Implemented - Adequale Prograss

Partially Implernented - Inadequale Progress

LD




HECEIVED

;'ﬁi;'_"-:‘ g / 7
MAT 8 0 2017 Page 4 of 21

Violalion Report: 44833 - DYG1/2017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa WEST RN o OFFICE

1
PCH Name: ST JOHM SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Human Services ieenging .

1. REGULATION &5 Pa,Code §2600

2600.51 - Griminal bislory checks and hiring policles shalf bs In accordance with the Older Adult Proleclive Services Act
{OAPSA) {36 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10226.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapler 15 (relfating lo protective services for older adulls).

2a, DESCRIPTION QFUOLATION
Stafl person B, hirag 16,.doas nol have a cldming! history background chech.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Alinch gages as necessary. Remember thint you must slgn amd date any atiached pages.)

Incluta sleps lo corroct M violatlon dascibed sheve end sleps le preven! a simifar violalien from oecuring egain. 1 slops cannat Lo complatuef
Immodlately, Include dotos by which the sleps will be complelsd,

(see atrached POCN
‘-m"\:’mad& LA of B

a:"\g\ﬂ

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repmsa;ﬂ?l\re
f

{Required on EVERY Page) L LM gL "&{ P L

Printed Name and Title of Legal En,uty Represontative Date

(Required on EVERY, Paqo!p‘d_’m 7‘5“ ey, 57}‘6: —f 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of cerrection Is approved as of _é(lfl)jtjf?m Plan of correction Implementation status as of é é é)z
ale
al

Fully Implomented
Parlially Impiemented - Adacuale Progress

The above plan of correclion was approved by Patlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Inkilals)

DORU

Mot Implemeanled




HECEIVED

7 [T -
fisy a4 20?{ Page 5 of 21
VioliTon Report: 44833 - 030172017 - Flinnat-Alman, Lisa T —
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Human Services uép(girif.m‘
Ing

1, REGULATION 58 Pa,Code §2600
2600.65(1) - Tralning loples for the annual lraining for direct care slaff psrsons shall include the following:

{1) Medication self-adminisiration tralning.

{2} Instruction on meeting the needs of the residents as describad In the preadmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical ovaluation and support plan,

{3) Care for residents with dementia and cognilive impairments.

{4) Infection control and general principles of cleaniiness and hyglene and areas assoclated with immobiiily, such as
pravention of decubltus ulcers, incontinence, malnulrilion and dehydralion.

{5) Personal care service needs of the restdent,

{6} Safe management techniques,

(7} Gare for residunts with menial finess of iehivl retandallo, uf Bulh, ¥ e pupulaion s seived i e Boine,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VICLATIQH
Disect care slaff persen C, hirad, o, ¢l not recejve lralning In instruction on meeling the noaeds of the residents as described In
ths preadnissicn sgresning funn, @gsessiment loo), modical evaluation and supporl plan during the 2016 ralning year.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Altach pages ns necessary, Remember that you must sipn and dale any attached pages.}

Incfuda steps io corract the viclation descrilod abova and steps lo pravant a slmilar violation from occuning again, I slepa cannol he complotod
Immuclataly, Include dales by which (he staps wil be cemplelad.

(see aMecheed POC)
— %e, 511}3%.7; Q)
d/b\‘\n

Repeat Violation: No Dato(s) of Previous Violation{sh

Signature of Lagal Enlity Reprasenta

ntafive
{Raquired on EVERY Page) ( d,(&,ﬂﬂ,c/A \gdmhéf_\
Printed Namea and Tille of Legai Ent{ly Representative Date

(Ronuind n SVERYPat®) /P f ity o Thirpeey, PCH 5677
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved us of .%-{J— P1an of corraclion inplementalion slatus as of
B ﬁé‘é—?‘
. {Dale

[] Fully Implamonted
Partlally Implemenlad - Adequale Progress

The above plan of carrection was approved by

[T] Partinty lmplemented - Inadequate Pragress
(nilfats) 0

tot [mplomented




HECENVED

by $ 0 2017
Page 6 of 21

VASCS, by, oy ol
Violation Report: 49830 - U3/0172017 - Flinner-Alivan, Lisa e T U URFICE
PCH Namo: ST JOIIN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER wevices Licensing

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coda §2600
2600.65{g) - Direcl care slaff persons, ancillary stalf persons, substitule personnel and regularly scheduled volunteers
shall be lrained annually in the folfowing areas:

{1) Fire safely completed by a fire safely oxpert or by a stalf person trained by a fire safely expert.

{2} Emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and response to crises and ermergency siluations

{3} Resldent rights.

{4} The Older Adult Protective Services Acl {35 P. 5. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102}.

(6) Falls and accident prevention,

(6) Mew population groups that are belng served al lhe home thal were not previously served, if applicable.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIO®
Diract care slalf persan C, hlre-‘;ﬂ, gid nol rocolva training In The Oldor Aduli Proteclive Somvices Act during the 2018 training
year.

3, PLAN QF CORREGTION (POC) {Allach papes as neeessary. Remember thot you mast sign and date any atleehesd pages.}

Inziude sleps lo comect the violation descithod sbove and steps lo pravest! a skhifar vielation front accuning ngsin. If sleps caanst e complated
Innnediately, includs dates by which o stops vl bo complotad,

(See atteacle POc/)
- ?waaﬁutoj: 2\
v‘)

J b\\\ﬂ

Repeat Vielatlon: Mo Dato{s) of Provious Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Enilty Repregontative
{Roquired on EVERY Page) L c f/é(/{»f’.«uf/-y/?}’w d b

Printed Namo and Titls of Legal Ery{ily Raprasoniative

{Reutirod on EVERY Page) . Pate &= 1 4 7
Kehoocs Thamuty, Pedd] /
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abovo plan of correction is approved as of —(L-{[éé{-)l—— Plan of correction implemontation stalus as of d /
@ Y 3&%_
{Cale

The abova plan of conection was approved by
' S;%.mls}

Fuily Implemented
Parilaily Implemented - Adequata Progress

Parlially implemented - Inadequale Progiesy

OorOo

Not Implementud




HECEIVED

MAY & ¢
¥ J 2017 Page 7 of 21

Viclation Report: 44833 - 030112017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa WESTTIU U E00 OFFICE
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY GARE GENTER Human Services Lcensing

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(d) - Trash in kifchens and bathrooms shall be kepl In covered trash receplacles thal prevent the penelralion of
Insects and rodenls.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOGLATION
Thore was a partlally ffed, uncovered lrash can in showaer room 41,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach piges as necessary. {emenbr il you imust sipn and date any attached pages.)

Inctude staps 10 corrael the viclallan tescribed above and sleps o praveil a simliar viohton from ocenrring agaln. If steps cannol he congpisied
fntssadiiuly, feclindu ey iy wideh T siops Wil b colpisled,

[ see attached POC)
Toege 214 12 getdn

Repeal Violatlon: No Date(s) of Previeus Vivintion{s):

Signatuce of Legal Entlty Representgtjve

Requlred on EVERY Pagl (A7 g {04y o gﬂ‘?’f’h LN
Printed Hame and Title of Leg (l)&‘m'ily Representative Q/

(Roaulrod on EVERY Pane) K pb 1 1 o Toptirmnes [Plwt? e &=oly 7)
4,
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of MALZ__ Plan of correction implementation stalus as of g 4 ’_:f y

{Date)}
[} ruly mplemented
'&] Parllally nplemented - Adeguate Pragress

Tho above plan of correclion was approved by %k— D Parlially limplemented - inadequale Progress
{Inilials)

] Mot Imptemented




RECEYED
Y 30 2017

Wi Page 8 of 21

Violation Report: 44833 - GA0312047 - Finner-Alman, Lisa Hﬂé)jn «"‘gués L OFFICE
PCH Name: ST JOMN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Senons urem#ng

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.91 - Telephone numbers for the neares! hospital, police departmen, fire deparimenl, ambutance, peison conlicl,
local emergency management and personal care home complaint holiine shail be posted on or by each letephone with an
oulside line.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There were no amargency telephone numbers posted on or by the lelophene on the desk in slafl porson A's office.

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION {POC) {Allach pages as necossary, Remember that your must sign and date any atinched pages.}

Inchude stops fo corract the viofatlon descritied ebove and slops lo prevent o similar violatien fror oceurring sgain. If steps cannol be complelod
Imniedintely, include dates hy which the steps will be complated.

(sce attoches) POC)
O Pa?’ Q“@bfra/ OS‘/GA/W

Rapeat Vickatlon: No Data(s} of Previous Vigiation{s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Repr gtiva
iired on EVERY Pade L” /1,_' \W’?Le‘f/&

Peintod Namo and Titlo of Leg lémtly Represantativa Date i
{Reautrad on EVERY Pagel ‘PM{’/?’/L /ﬂm /WC'///&? S ‘7‘.& — 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The abiove plan of correction is approvad as of  __ (/e /17" Plan of correction Implementalion slatus as of _é ”"7}”'"
(iale

D Fully Implenented

@ Partialy Implemantad - Adequala Progross
The above plan of cofrection was approved by ( 9 [:] Patlially Implemented - Inadogunie Progress
Wials)

[ ] Hotmplemented
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WEST; Fities)
Humﬂr:wgcuﬁ - fbu'"w\,_ Page 9 of 21

Violation Repori: 44833 - 03/01/2817 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa - oo Sy
PCH Namao: ST JOHNM SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1. REGULATICN 55 Pa.Codo §2800
2600.123(b) - Copies of the emergency procedures as specified in § 2600.107 (relaling to emergency preparedness) shall
be posted in a canspleuous and public place in the home and a copy shall be kopl,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Tho home's emurgency procodures wers not postad In a conspicuous and public place. They were In & bindor undereath @ book on
lie bookshell in fhe ielovision room. The bookshell was blocked by a shelving unit,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attack pages as seeessary. Rensember thal you must sign ond date any atiached pages.}
Inedycin slens lo camont o vindaling rnseribed ahaya prd stens lo prvent A simitor violefion from oeetirdng agoin. I sleps cannot ho completed
fmmcdm!a.’y inchide dates by which Ihe stops will be comp!atod

ést’ﬁ AJH‘LG/L\*&(_/{ pDC/\
O ”00?12.//57,9/

Ropoat Violatton: Ne Data(s) of Provious Violatlon(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Reprasont
{Required on EVERY Paga) - ; JJMJ, DTIR.7t 7/ P ad

Printed Nante and Tille of Lagal Ent ty Reprosontative

e ad on 2 Date - .
{Reclred on EVERY Pasel /1, / 11 , , 7‘(’5,% gg, y. 2 f;:) STt~ 2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Theo above plan of carrection Is approved as of w%{éég- Plan of correction Implamentation status as of Q/ /7
""" ate)

D Fully limplemeniad

P partially Implemented - Adequate Prograss

The above plan of carreclion was approved by Z D Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
hiiats) [} ot implemented




HECENVED
MAY 30 21

WFS‘; (i Pago 10 of 21

Violallon Roporl: 44833 - Q3/01/2017 - Finner-Alntan, Lisa Hw‘.‘.f;"-:?'ii'f'?g MLl OFFjog
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER an Services Meansing

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132{a) - An unannounced fire drill shall be held at least once a month.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Ao diill was not held during the month of August 2016,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) {Altach pages as necessury, Hemember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Includa slops lo carrect the vivlution descritied phove and stops o provent o simifar violation from accing agai. if slaps cannat bo conpilotod
hanradiatady, Inciods dates hy vidiioh e elape wilf ho cnmpaintadd,

(see athched PO
4w ﬂ*ijé Rlﬁof 2

A”;\‘_\\"‘
Repeal Violatlon: Mo Data(s) of Provious Violalion{s):
Slgnature of Lagal Entity Ropreseniplive
{Requlred on EVERY Pado) E/a v yﬁk}qu, )
Printed Nama and Titlo of Logal Ent{ty Represe:tauv:t ' Bate
{Required on EVERY Paye) K'PM/A‘WW 4{7; [O&/f}; ‘5"1’)\6 ..._/'7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

‘The ahove plan of corvoction Is approved ags of g Pran of correction implementalion stalus as of b
ale _(‘&TA:
Date)

[T] Futly implemented
Kr Partially inplemaniod - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by é 2: D Parliaily Implemented - Inadequalo Progress
nitlals)

[7] Mot kaplamented




Page 11 of 21

Violallon Repor: 44834 - 0310172017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1, REGULATICN 66 Pa.Code §2660

2600.132(c) - A wrillen fire drlll record must include the dale, time, the amounl.of time It ook for evacuation, the exit route
used, the number of residents in the home at the fime of lhe drifl, the number of residenls evacuated, the number of slaff
persong participaling, problems encounterad and whelher the fire alarm or smoke delector was operative.

2n. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The fire dril record daes nol indicate e aclual lime of evacuallon in minules and seconds for the following fire drills:
- On 53116, at 9:27 a.m., the evacualion Ume was 7 minutes.

- Op 6121118, al 10:29 p.m., the evacualicn lime was 2 minules.
- On B8, al 2:09 p.m., the evacuation time vias 8 minutes.

- Gt HIEOF 16, 6l 3rhd pub,, i evuctintion Hioe vas 4 nlittida,

- On 10/31/18, i 6:08 a.m., lhe cvacualion lime was 3 minules.
- On 11/28/16, at 10:58 p.m., the evacualion Ume was 4 minutes,
- On $2/0/16, al 8:30 p.m., lhe evacuation lime was 5 minulas.

- On 115117, a1 B:27 p.m., the ovacuation fime was 3 minules.

- On 22447, at 10:03 a.an., the evacualion {ims was 2 minutas.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQC) {Atlach pages us necessary, [emesmber flal you tmast shpn and date any aitached pages.)
Inchele steps to corect the vielation doscribed akiove and slaps to provent a siiler violaliorn lront eecuring agin. If sleps cannol bo compivied
immodialaly, include datas hy which the slops will he complalad,

CSfC collaches! POC)
06 [)aj,a A5 49/

Lisl i

Repeat Viotation: Ne Dato(s) of Fravious Vielatlon{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Rapreswve
{Requlrad on EVERY Page) / . &/Mﬂ &‘gm

Printod Name and Tlito of Logal Enlity Reprasentative Dato
[Reguired on EVERY Page} . -~ —
p— w0 o b phes [ 24t =227)) S 77

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correclion is approved as of { Plan of correction impiementallon status as of b/ /%’ 7
{Data) —an
[} Fully mplemontod

E’ Parially Inplemented - Adeguato Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by D Partlally Implementad - Inadequate Prograss
Hials
) [T} notimptementsd




RECEIVED

MAY 30 2007
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S

Vioialien Report; 44633 - 03/01/2017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa Human SA;;!,c:é-l::i(:Cl\s‘ng
L > HIEH

PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Coda §2800

2600.132(d) - Residents shall be able to evacuate the entire building to a public theroughfars, or lo a {lre-safe area
designated In wriling within the past year by a fire safely expert within the period of time specliied in willing vithin the past
year by a fire safely expert,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Five minutes is the hema's maximom safe evacuation time as determined by a fira safely sxpert on 2/3/16. The home axceeded this
ime on the follovdng fire drills:

- On 3114716, at 10:00 p.m., Ihe evacuation time was 5 minules 45 seconds.

- On 813116, at 9:27 a.m,, 1he evacualion lma was 7 ninules.

.........

- On 813418, al 2208 jran., B Svditiciitht inie %de § il suates,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION {(POG}] {Attach pages as necessary. Remewher thal you must slgn and date any atlached pages.)
include sleps lo corract the violstion descrliad above and sfeps (o pravent a shatllar violation fram ocewrdng ngain. I sleps cannol be complotad
Immodlalely, lnchuo datos by which ihe steps wilf be complelad,

(see acttacteof ﬁdc)
6 h P x 26 o
y e o

Ll In

Repeat Violation: No Dato{s) of Previous Viclatlonis):

Signalture of Legal Entity Represeutalivc(ﬁ .
aquired on EVERY Page -é’n//{'jﬂ‘f&' u,)ég,?d/L‘-\p

Printed Name and Titls of Legat Entity Raprésen!atlvo

{Required on EVERY Pane} //(9105«\"{1/; 734 y ,f(_) >hots Date gf&—é ~/ >
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tha above pian of correction is approved as of b 3 Plan of correction Insplementation status as of 7
ate -w%—»
ate)

[} Fully implemented

9 E/'Parilally implemented - Adequato Progress

Thoe above plan of correction was approved by D Padlally mplemented - nadequate Progress

trilfials
{ ) [ ] Wotimplementad




MiY 5 n
133 2617 ~ Page 13 of 21

Violation Reperl: 44833 - G3/01/2017 - Flinner-Almar, Lisa
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132(h} - Residents shall evacuale to a designated meeling place away from the building er within the fire-sale area

during each fire drill,

VDG f.fCF‘!‘.Qing

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Nat ali restdents ki the home 2l e time of the foliowing fire drills evacualed lo a fire salo area or deslgnated meeling place away from
the bullding:

- On 9HA8E, at 2:00 p.ay, there were 11 residents in the home; however, only 4 residents were evacualed.

- On $/20/46, at 3:14 p.m., there wers 15 residents in the home: howasver, only 7 reskdonls were evacuated.

- On 1031148, al 8:08 a.m,, Ihere were 12 rasidonts in the heme; howaver, only 6 reaidenls ware evacuated.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POGC) (Attach pages as necessary, Ilemeniber Uit you nust sfpn wd nte any attached poges.)
tneluda staps to comrect o viclalion described abova and steps to preven| a sinilar violakiosn from occtising agak). If sleps connet b complated
immediatoly, include dalos by which the sleps swill o eomploled,

(e atacled PO
D Jﬁa/g{ 9(@4/?/

Ropeat Viclalion: No Data(s) of Provious Violatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Roprese/n?va
aquired on EVERY Paqol | /%; ,ﬂ(&’ﬂ ~ g Py

Printod Name and Title of Legal énzi!y Roprosentative /@ Dl <
{Raquired on EVERY Pacel /? oy T Pl Yo 5Bl v/]
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES/NEAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of ._ML Plan of corection Implementation stalus as of £, // gi‘ 7
{Dale)

{Date)

D Fully implemented
Partiatly Implomonted - Adequale Progress

The above plat of corraction vias approved by D Patially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials) D

Met implemented




RECENVED

BaY 3o o
" ¢ iy Page 14 of 21

Viciation Report: 44833 - 03/01/2017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa ’W%‘” JEBION LD OFFIOE
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Uman Sepvices Licensing

4. REGULATION 85 Pa.Coda §2600

2600.141(a)(1) - A resident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physiclan's assistanl, or cerlified registared
aurse practilioner documented on a forn specified by the Department, within 6C days prior to admission or within 30 days
aller adrnission.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION.
Residant #G was admilled un-'!?. However, Ihe residenl’s modicat avaluation, signed by the phystcian on 1/24/17, does nol
include the date the in-porson medical evalualion was completed.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICN {POC) (Atinch papes ns neeessary. Remember that you mst sips and date sy attached pages.)
Include steps lo corrac! the viclalion doscdbed ehove and sleps lo prevent a similar vieialfon from cecurring egaln, it staps connol Lo compleled
Imniedinlely, Includa dates by which the slapa will bo compisled.

Cﬁ’é’ »u%a_«cld,ﬁ/ ﬁOCJ
Jx Pa7c 2B sf 21

b\/ ul\ﬂ

Repoal Viekation: No Date{s} of Previous Vielatlon(s}:

Signature of Legal Entlty Representatl

Vi
{Regulred on EVERY Paga) M? " At j/};fb‘««\

Printed Nama and Title of Legal £nlity{Rapmsentaliue Dato
Requlred EVERY Pr — o F
(esuleod on RV ol gt g T804, PN S =7

7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMEé MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion Is approved as of __%. Plan of correclion Implamantation slatus as of {p/f {/ 7
ale -
Jate,

D Fully Implemented
K] Partlially imptemented - Adaquale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Parfially Implemonted - Inadequale Progress
éi;n‘ﬂials)

[T} Notimplomentod




RECEIVED

MAY § 9 2017

Page 15 of 21

Viointion Raport: 44634 « 08012037 - Flinner-Aiman, Lisa WEST HeGioN ey OFFICE
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY GARE CENTER ~ Human Services Licensing

4. REGULATION 55 Pa,Coede §2600
2600.141(b)(1) - Areskdent shall have a medical evalualion at leas! anntaily.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident f#7's last medical evalualion was completed on 1111118,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Rernvinbier that your must s pnd date any wituched pages.}

Include sleps lo correct the viedslion dascribod abava and srops to provent a sindar viola¥ion from cecuning ogain, I stops cannot be ceiploted

Immediafely, mcruua dafess by whici ifre stugs Yil i LTI

(see sl e tre ol Fpoc:)
On ?)ccjx 2l e rf;/

Lle Jin
Raepeat Violkation: Mo Date(s) of Provious Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entily Repreaentalive
iRagulred on EVERY Page} M/ﬁ,a \j},/},y.]f_\
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Er/tily Raproseniative Dato
{Reguirodo;;&\/&ﬂypag}%{Aﬂﬂm 7_2’(%4,2& h 5~¢-@L&/7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WR!TE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of Q(Dale;r Plan of correction implementation slalus as of

{7} Fully implemented
Kj Partially fploimented - Adequale Progress
The shove plan of correction was approved by . [:] Pariially implemanted - hadadquate Prograss
Initiats} Ej

Not Implemented

eli/17

{Dalpj
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Viclallen Repori: 44833 - 03/0%/2017 - Filnner-Alman, Lisa
PCH Namo: ST JOMHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1. REGULATION £8 Pa.Code §2600
2600.162(c) - Menus, staling the specific food belng servad at each meal, shall be prepared for 1 week In advance and
shall bs followed, Weekly manus shall be posted 1 week In advance in a conspicunus and public place in the home.

1" 2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Tho last dale of lhe menus pested was 3/4/17, The following week's menu was not posted.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atfach pages as necessary. Remember that you must slga and date any silached pages.)

inchirdo slaps fo comest the viclalion doseribsd oboava vnd steps lo preven! a siniliar vielalfon fram occurring again. #f slops cannol be completed
intmadintely, includs doles by which lho staps veli be comnploted,

[_ See M%ﬁvﬁ/\aa/ fﬂ 2 d
o fa’?‘ A ¢

@!{/{?

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Provious Vialatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Enfity Raptezef !Eve
{Requlred on EVERY Page) Ll - /'25*"""\

T

Printed Name and Tille of Legal l'!ntlty Represeniailva

[Requirgd on EVERY Eaga}/g W /ﬂ A im 6 ,!7’(77? \5 oLé w4 7

Date

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMESCPJ{AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI|

The above plan of corraction Is approved as of __(LIL/-(—?_ Plan of correction implemontation slalus as of / {7
(Date)/ Gale)
]:] Fully hmplemonlad

E Parinlly Implementsd - Adequale Progress
Tha ahova plan of correclion was approved by o D Pariially implemenled - inadoquale Progress
Hiaks) -
) D Not Implemenled
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Violatlon Report: 44633 - 030172017 - Flnner-Alman, Lisa T S
PCH Name: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE GENTER e aion el OrFICE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codg §2600
2600.185(a) - The home shall develop and iinplement procedures for the safe slorage, access, securily, disldbulion and
use of inadicalions and medical squipmeant by lralned stall persons,

%4, DESCRIPTION GF VIOLATION

Resident #16 [s prescribed Zofran 4myg, ono lablet every slx hours as neadad, Bisacodyl 10mg, one suppasitory overy three days as
neaded, and Milk of Magnesium 400my/Stmk, 30 ml every two doys as neoded. However, Ihese inedications were nol avaliable Infhe
home for adminisliation.

Rasldenl #7 Is prascribod Docusale Sedium 100mg, one capsule twice a day as noeded. Howsvar, 1ha medication was not available {1

ha heme for adminicteation,

Rasident #8 Is prescribed Tylenol 326mg, two lablals every four hours as nacded, However, the medication was nof availatle in lhe
home for administration.

13, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages s necessury. [Lemember that you must sign and date any aftached pages.}
tachwde sleps o comact the vivletlan described above and staps to pravent a simifar vioiafion fram otctring agaein. If stups congol fio complatad
immediately, fnclude dates by which the steps will ba contpleled.

(sce aPache o POc)
0:»» /ﬁ?ﬁ 1t ¢ 42/
a-

Wil

Repeat Violatlon: Mo Dato(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

Signature of Logal Entity Repragenafive l,
(Requirad on EVERY Pago) i“ ‘{/&{;’ﬂ/iﬂmmj/m’)’lf/“}n
) L

frinted Namo and Title of Legal Entily Ropresentalive

: Dat
{Requlrad on EVERY Paga) ,?j /?tj/%ﬂm/w{ﬁ’/h P //{ﬁ ato 5‘ ao‘]é_//7
4 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY'/NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

The above plan of cotrection Is approved as of G Flan of corraction lmplementalion slalus as of L4 {
© ate)y

[} Fully tmplomented

Pariaily bmplemented - Adequale Progress
|

. [___] Parllally Implemented - Inadequale Prograss
{Iretinis)

] Nolimplomenled

The above plan of correction was approved by




RECEVERD

MAY § o 2017 Page 18 of 24
Violallon Report: 44833 - 03/0172017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa WEST BEGiom o o
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER Humen Servipgss s FICE
SRS

1. REGULATION §5 Pa,Code §2600
2600.224(a) - A determinalion shall be made within 30 days prior lo admission and documented on lhe Depariment's
preadmisslon screening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the services provided by the home.

2a, DESCRIPTICHN OF VIOLATION
The preadmission scragning form, aated .1 7. for fesident #B does nol Includo a datermination that the needs of the rasident can
ha mel by the servicas provided by Ui home.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC]) {Attnch pages s necessacy, Rememizer that you swust sign and date any altached pages.)

Inritida staps o cogeet ha vialailon dosarber above and stens to pravont a simifar violalicn from oceurring again, i stops cannot be compialod
mmadiately, includs doles by which the staps will ho compleled,

o cheel FPoc
Csee qj% /1036 2 e 97?'2/

Repeat Violation: No Rate{s) of Provious Viclation{s):

Signature of Lagal Entity Repregentglive

{Roguired on EVERY Pato} i, ayyrra [ T 72l b
. 44 sz b

T 1=
Printed Hamo and Titla of Legal En‘lty Representative

(Ragulred on EVERY Page) Date \5—- "c)& ~
K«(’Mﬂﬂd\ 70’—'7}’}’!3":4/ J/ﬁ 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY'NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is appraved as of (2 {} Pian of corcection implementalion slalus as of
ate ——{C'ﬁll, ‘[/—7-
ole)

D Fully Implemoented
E‘h Parifally Implemented - Adoquate Progress
[} Partiaby Implamented - Inadequale Progress

[] Netimplemenied

The above plan of cortection was approved by

Hals)




RECEWED
MAY 0 2017

ﬁVEQT MIE g orny joy,
Violation Roport: 44833 - 03/01/2017 - Fiinner-Alman, Lisa Hh!}man éé‘rv"f:é U OFFICE
PCH Nama: ST JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER 083 Licensing

Page 19 of 21

4, REGULATION 55 Pa.Coda §2000
2600,225(a) - A resident shall have a wiitten Initial assessment that is documented on the Deparlment's assessinenl form
within 15 days of admission. The administrater or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial

assessment.

2a. DPESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #8 was adrillad io e home o:-1 7; howevaer, an assassment was nol complotod,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Allach puges sy neeessary, Remember that you iest sign and dato any nttached pages )
Inchida steps lo correct the violnlion dascribad ahove and slaps lo provont a simflar viclation from ecountig again. i slaps cennol Lo conlpluiud
Inimadiatoly, include dates by wiich the stops wil ho complated.

(sec atfachesd FPoc)
or ﬂuj‘z Rbe 3/
G/

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violatlon{s):

Slgnaturs of Legal Entity Rupregeniative ;
{Requlred on EVERY Paga) % ey

Printed Nanio and Title of Logal JI”:(i!t::'/Rcmroscmtatl\.'e ' Dat
(Rouirod on EVERY Pace) K 9 £ 20 4 4 T fiiimli N N
Y - 7 > ’

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MA‘# NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The atove plan of carrection 1 approved as of ——(2%1-7 Plan of correction implementation status as ol '/
(Dol Y.}
[} Fully Imptemantad

& /ﬁa Parially implemerted - Adeguale Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Parlially lmsplomented - Inadequale Progress

{Inllials}
[} Notimplensented




RECEIVED
MAY 30 2017

WEST BEGICN St nomne L age 20 of 21

Violatlon Report: 44833 - 03/01/2017 - Flinner-Alman, Lisa Human Servicas Ucen%?h;';
PCH Name: 8T JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1. REGULATION 56 Pa,Code §2600
2800.227(a) - A resldent requiring personal care services shall have a written support plan developed and implemenled
within 30 days of adimission lo the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Deparimenl’s support plan form.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Residont #6 was admilled to the home on-i 7; howaver, a supporl plan was not completed,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Allach pages a5 nccessary, Remember (st you wust sign and date any attnched pages.)

fncluda stops lo comact the viclation deseribad above and steps lo pravent e similar Violafion fromt aceurdng again. I sleps cannol be cornplelat
Immecdialoly, Include tulws by witicl iy sivps i o congliicd.

(sce adtached PDC)
O ﬂ% Ale F
el

Repeat Violallon: No Dato{s) of Previous Vielatien(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Rnervn \fﬁf
{Requiradt on EVERY Page} Y /W - SR o

<7
Printod Name and Title of Loga!l (ui Representalive ) Date ’
i EVERY P¢ . - ¢ — —_—
{Required on Y Page) J \ 5 9_,6 /’7

£ ~ S
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEIl

The above plan of corraclion Is approvad as of Plan of correclion Implementation slalus as of [ )
{Date) Gatey

[] tutylmplemented

( % Partially Implemenlad - Adequate Progioss
The nibove plan of correction was approvad by f ;2: ; D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
nitials)

[ ] Holimplemented




Page 21 of 21

Violation Report: 44833 - 03/01/2017 - Fiinner-Alman, Lisa
PCH Name: 3T JOHN SPECIALTY CARE CENTER

1, REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2600
2600.227(1} - The support plan shall be accessible by diract care sialf persons al all imes.

28, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
Residents’ support plans are inaccassibla (o direct care stalf,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (PQC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember (iaf yon must sign and date auy sttisched pages.)

Inclutde steps to comect the viclalion duscribod abeve end stops fo provant a siméar viclalion from occurring again. (f sleps cammal ba complalocd
immarliataly, Inctuda falns by which tha staps will he completad,

(se€ A;Hﬁﬁf\ed roc )
"v‘% e 4 21

£l fi

Rapeat Violatlon: No Date(s} of Pravicus Violatlen(s}:

Signature of Legal Enlily Repragsontafive
ulrad on EVERY Page

£l e \_\fm

Piinted Name and Thle of Logal Eery Representative

ssmiadsn S ) o g e Tpuege, (AGA ™ 50677

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MF&( NOT WRETE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of 14 Plan of correction: implementalion status as of Lo/} /{
(Dale} )
D Fully mptemented

/@Pamaity tmplemenied - Adequate Progress

‘The abova plan of corroction was approved by 6 & [':_} Parliatly Implemented - Inatlequate Progress
nilials)

D Mot fmplemenied
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5t. John Speclalty Care Center
Cenrtificate/License #448330
Edgewood Grove Personal Care
Violation Report of May 16, 2017

Violation of Repulation Code 55 Pa. Code §2600.3(c}-The personal care home shall post the current
license, a copy of the current licensing inspection summary issued by the Department and a copy of this
¢hapter In a conspicuouys and public place in the personal care home,

a. The current violation report was immediately removed from the survey binder in the common
area and placed on the bulletin board. This posting will be audited monthly for 3 months and the
resuits will be reported in QAPL. See picture {Attachment #1) and audit tool attached
{Attachment #2).

Violation of Regulation Code 55 Pa. Cade §2600.5{a} [1}-The administrator or designee shall provide,
upon request, immediate access to the home, the residents and records to: Agents of the Department.

a. Resident #3 and #7 records were located in Support Plan binder in closet behind the nurses’
station. All resident support plans will now be kept in resident charts, This process will be
audited monthly for 3 months and resulis reported in QAPI. See staff education (Attachment #3
and #4) and attached audit tool {Attachment #2}

Violation of Regulation Code 55 Pa. Code §2600.51-Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall ba in
accordance with the Older Adult Protective Services Act {OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ 10225.5102} and 6 Pa. Code
Chapter 15 {relating to protective services for older adults).

3, Al new hires and rehires in the past year, who are active, will be audited to ensure they were
reviewed by the Director of HR prior to being filed.

b, Golng forward the HR Director will audit to ensure every employee with a rehire/hire date of the
previeus month has been reviewed prior to filing.

c. Al new and rehires will be placed on a spreadsheet for tracking purpeses and monitored on a
weekly basis during a meeting between the HR Director and HR Generalist, The spreadsheet
columns will include all pre-employment items required by regulation and the dates received to
ensure alf documents are received prior to hire. A sample audit spreadsheet (Attachment #5)
and criminal background check for Staff persen B has been included {Altachment #6)

Violation of Regitlation Code 55 Pa. Code §2600.65(f)

and [g)-Training topics for the annual training for direct staff care persons shall Include: (2} Instruction on
meeting the needs of the residents as described in the preadmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical evaluation and support plan and {4.} The Older Adult Protective Services Act {35 £.5. §8
10225.101-10225,5102}.

a. Staff persen C was educated on meeting the needs of the residents as described in the
preadmission screening form, assessment tool, medical evaluation and support plan and The
Older Adult Protective Services Act. Education will be provided upon hire and annuatly for all
staff. Audit will be done manthly for 3 months and results reported in QAPL See audit tool
altached (Attachment #2), completed education (Altachment #7) and educational resource
{Attachment 48},

Violation of Regulation 55 Pa. Cade §2600.85{d)-Trash in kitchens and bathroams shall he kept in
covered trash receptacles that prevent the penetration of insects and rodents.

a. The partially filled uncovered trash in Shower Room #1 was immediately removed and a new
receptacie was purchased that includes a covered lid. Audit will be conducted monthly for 3
months to ensure all trash receptacles in kitchens and bathrooms have covered lids. Results will
be reported in QAPIL See attached photo [Attachment #10] and audit {Attachment #2},

(-/5}‘(3 ,Ztﬂgzg " éﬁ Mw&ﬁ, /Oc I% S5 Al —/ 7
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7. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa. Code §2600.81-Telephone numbers for the nearest hospital, police
department, fire department, ambulance, poison control, local emergency management and personal
care home complaint hotline shall be posted on or by each telephone with an outside line.

a. Emergency telephone number was immediately posted in Staff person A's office. Audit of each
telephone to ensure placement of emergency numbers will be audited monthly for 3 months and
results reported in QAPL See attached photo {(Attachment #11) and audit {Attachment #2}

8 Violation of Regulation 53 Pa. Code §2600.123(h}-Copies of the emergency procedures as specified in
§7600.107 9relating to emergency preparedness) shall be posted in a consplcuous and public place in the
home and a copy shall be kept.

a. The binder was immediately removed from the baokshelf in the common area and placed on the
end table for access. Audit will be conducted monthly for 3 months and resuits will be reported
in QAPI. See attached photo (Attachment #12) and audit {Attachment #2})

9. Violation of Regulation 55 Pa. Code §2600.132{a),

10. (e}, and

11, [d) - An unannounced fire drili shall be held at least once a month; A written fire drill record must include
the date, time, the amount of time it toal for evacuation, the exit route used, the number of residents in
the home at the time of the dril}, the nunber of residents evacuated, the number of staff persens
participating, problems encountered and whether the fire alarm or smoke detector was operative;
Residents shall evacuate the entire building to a public thoroughfare, or to a fire-safe area designated in
writing within the past year by a fire safety expert withio the tUme specified in writing within the past year
by a fire safety expert.

a. The maintenance director and staff were educated to conduct fire drills monthly and to refiect
both minutes and seconds for evacuation. Newly created fire drill check sheet to reflect
minutes/fseconds, fire drill fire set location/evacuation location grid, and number of residents not
on the unit at lime of fire drill. Audit will be conducted monthly for 6 months and results
reported in QAP! to ensure compliance, See attached education {Altachment #13 and #14),
copies of fire monthly drills with census reports {Attachment #15), new fire drill check sheet
{Attachment #16) and monthly fire log {Attachment #17) and audit (Attachment #2).

b. Personal Care Home contacted the local Fire Chiaf and the fire evacuation/fire safe area
designation Ume was revised to reflect a maximum safe evacuation time of 7 minutes for the
home, See attached form {Attachment 18}

12. Violation of Regulation Pa, Code §2600.132{h)-residents shall evacuate to a designated meeting place
away from the building ar within the fire-safe area during each fire drill,

a, Maintenance staff was educated to ensure that they capturefdocument residents that are off of
the unit fo reflect corract census, Audit will be conducted monthly for 6 months and results
reported in QAP to ensure compliance. See attached education (Attachment #13 and #14) and
audit (Attachment #2})

13. Violation of Regulation Pa. Code §2600.141(a){1)- A restdent shall have a medical evaluation hya
physician, physician’s assistant, or certified registered nurse practitioner documented on a form specified
by the Department, within 60 days prior to admission ar within 30 days after admission.

a, Resident #6 medical evaluation was corrected to include the date the In-person medical
evaluation was completed.

b. Personal care home admission tracker will be audited and will be conducted monthly for 3
months and the results will be reported in QAPI to ensure compliance. See attached for
corrected medlcal'evaluation {Attachment #19) and audit {Attachment #2)

14. Violation of Regulation Pa. Code §2600.141(b} {1} - A resident shall have a medical evaluation at least
annually.

5 2/ 4 MEQ/
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a. Resident #7 medical evaluation was completed. Staff education compieted on process. Audit of
evaluations will be conducted manthly for 3 months and results reported in QAPI. See attached
evaluation {Attachment #20), education {Attachment #21 and H9) and audit (Attachment #2).

15. Violation of Regulation Pa. Cote §2600.162({c}- Menus, stating the specific food being served at each
meal, shall be prepared for 1 week in advance and shall be followed. Weekly menus shall be posted 1
week in advance in a conspicuous and public place in the home,
a. The following week's menu was posted immediately. Dining Services Staff educated on
\/\ regtilation and compliance. Audit will be conducted by the Dining Services Director or designee
\ 1N weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months and results will be reported in QAPL See
attached photo (Attachment #22), staff educalion (Attachment #23) and audit {Attachment ¥2).
16. Violation of Regulation of Pa. Code §2600,185(a) - The home shall develop and implement procedures
for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and use of medications and medical equipment by
trained staff persons.
a. Resident #6 medication was reordered, Resident #7 medication was discontinued. Resident {8
madication was reordered. MAR/Med Cart audit will he conducted to ensure that all resident
medications are ordered, delivered and reconciled. Al PRN medications not used in 60 days
m I physician will be notified and medication discontinued for non-usage, Audit will be conducted
monthly for 3 months and results reports in QAPL See attached audit {Attachment #25).
17. Violation of Regulation of Pa. Code §2600.224{a)- A determination shall be made within 30 days priorto
admission and documented on the Departiment’s preadmission screening form that the needs of the
restdent can be etm by the services provided by the home.
a. Resident #8 preadmission screening form was corrected to reflect that the home made a
@/ determination that the needs of the residents can met by services provided by the home. Staff
/ / education completed and audit of screenings will be conducled monthiy for 3 manths and results
LH I7 reported in QAPL See attached screening (Attachment #26) and education [Attachment #9 and
#27).
18, Violation of Regulation of Pa. Code §2600.225fa) - A resident shall have a written initial assessmeant that
is documented on the Department’s assessment form within 15 days of admisslon, The administrator or
designee, or a human service agency may completed the ipitial assessment.
/[//.7 a. Resident #6 assessment was camgleted, Staff education completed and audit of resident
assassmenis will be competed monthly for 3 months and reported in QAPL S2e attached resident
assessment {Attachment #28), staff education (Attachment 49 and #21) and aurﬂt)(Attac ment \BuL!R-
H2). Trweedy “:h'l'{ The admunss ‘ﬁr_ﬁé%gx%ﬁurﬁa&&aﬁié u»/m lu doarg s aa€
19. Violation of Regulation Pa. Code §2600.227{a}- A resident requiring personal care services shall have a A dret 550 g1
written support plan developed and implemented within 30 days of admission to the home, The support
plan shall be documented on the Department’s support plan form, é"
a. Resident #6 support plan was completed. Stalf education completed and audit of suppert plans "/,’
@_Jt /}’} will be conducted maonthiy for 3 months and reported in QAPL See attached completed resident
support plan {Altachment #28), fta.ff ducation (Attachment #9 and #29) and audit {Attachment ~ sufleﬂ—r
#2). jmmg.{wl’zj-.r% s oh gunere ﬂ‘fe‘quﬂﬁﬁ( wihim Bo
20. Violation of Regitlation Pa. Code §2600,227(i) - The support plan shall be accessible by direct staff adunirs s pn,
persons at all times. -
d / a. Paper support plans will be included in the resident chart in addition to EHR system for .{61
@' ! ! 7 accessibility. Staff education completed. Audit will be conducted monthly for 3 months to 4
ensure compliance of accessibility. See attached staff education (Attachment #30) and audit
{Altachment #2}.
Rebecca Toamey, PCHA Date
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